TERMS OF USE

This website is maintained by either

MSD Denmark ApS or **MSD Animal Health AS**, Havneholmen 25, 1561 København (the "Company"), a subsidiary of Merck & Co., Inc., Kenilworth, New Jersey, USA and is intended for use by residents of Denmark only. MSD makes no representation that material in this website is appropriate for use outside of Denmark and you are responsible for compliance with the laws of your jurisdiction.

By using this website, you agree to be bound by, and to comply with, the terms of use on this page ("Terms of Use"). You may access this page at any time through the Terms of Use link at the bottom of each page on this website.

Human Health

Nothing on this website should be construed as the giving of advice or the making of a recommendation regarding any decision or action related to your health or the health of others. If you are a patient, you should consult a doctor or other qualified health care professional regarding any questions you have about your health or before making any treatment decisions. If you are a doctor or other qualified health care professional, you should not allow the content of this website to substitute for your own medical judgment, which you should exercise in evaluating the information on this website.

Animal Health

Nothing on this website should be construed as the giving of advice or the making of a recommendation regarding any decision or action related to the health of your animal or the health of other animals. You should consult a veterinarian or other qualified veterinary health care professional regarding any questions you have about the health of your animal or before making any treatment decisions. If you are a veterinarian or other qualified veterinary health care professional, you should not allow the content of this website to substitute for your own medical judgment, which you should exercise in evaluating the information on this website.

While it has used reasonable efforts to ensure that the information on this website is accurate, complete, and current, the Company expressly disclaims any warranty or representation regarding the accuracy, completeness, or currency of such information. The Company furthermore disclaims all liability for any damages, no matter their alleged cause nor theory of liability on which they are based, including, but not limited to, damages for personal injury or lost profits.

On this website the Company and its affiliates may collect, through registration processes or other means, personal information about you. Please refer to the Company's Internet Privacy Policy for details about how we protect your personal information in accordance with the EU GDPR Regulation 2016/679. You are responsible for the accuracy of any personal information that you provide to the Company through this website.

This website may contain information brought to you by third parties or through links to other Internet websites. Notice of information or links of this kind is provided throughout the website. The Company does not control nor assume any responsibility for the information provided by third parties or the content of other Internet websites to which we provide links.

You should assume that all trademarks, logos, designs, slogans, and trade dress appearing on this website, whether or not appearing in large print, italics, or with the trademark symbol, are owned by the Company or its affiliate companies, or are used under license. This website may also contain or reference patents, proprietary information, technologies, products, processes, or other proprietary rights of the Company and/or other parties. No license to, or right in, any such trademarks, patents, trade secrets, technologies, products, processes, and other proprietary rights of the Company and/or other parties is granted to, or conferred upon, you.

You may not, distribute, modify, transmit, reuse, repost, or use the content of the website for public or commercial purposes, including the text, images, audio, or video, without the written permission of the Company. You should assume that everything you see or read on this website is copyrighted unless otherwise noted and may not be used, except as provided in the Terms of Use or in the text on the website, without the written permission of the Company. The Company neither warrants nor represents that your use of materials displayed on the website will not infringe rights of third parties not owned by, or affiliated with, the Company.

The Company reserves the right, if you violate the Terms of Use, to suspend or terminate any account you have created on this website.

If any dispute arises between you and the Company concerning these Terms of Use or your use of this website, it shall be resolved through good-faith negotiations. If such efforts prove unsuccessful, all controversies, claims, or disputes shall be submitted to the competent courts of Denmark. The governing law shall be Danish.

The Company reserves the right to change the Terms of Use from time to time, as necessary, and will provide notice, on this page, of any such changes, including the date they became effective.

Last updated on May 22th, 2018.